Appendix F - Analysis of Bond Authorizations

Direct Debt and Guaranteed Debt

General Government

Analysis of Debt Authorizations, Debt Issuances, and Authorized But Unissued Debt
By Agency and Categorical Function - Fiscal Years 1979 - 2019

Land acquisition - Industrial Development
Handicapped Accessibility Improvements
Asbestos Abatement

Handicapped Accessibility Improvements
State House Renovations

State Facilities

Quonset Point/Davisville

Quonset Point/Davisville

Affordable Housing

Affordable Housing

Quonset Point/Davisville/Port Infrastructure
Affordable Housing/Blight Remediation

Subtotal

Human Services

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

Statutory
Authority

157-P.L.
166-P.L.
366-P.L.
367-P.L.
367-P.L.
434-P.L.
100-P.L.
595-P.L.
246-P.L.
241-P.L.

Ch 142-P.L.
Ch 142-P.L.

Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals
Children and Their Families

Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals
Children and Their Families

Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals
Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals
Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals
Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals
Children and Their Families

Human Services

Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals
Residential Substance Treatment Facilities
Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals
Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals
Veterans' Home

Veterans' Home

Subtotal

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

163-P.L.
163-P.L.
344-P.L.
344-P.L.
332-P.L.
156-P.L.
367-P.L.
419-P.L.
419-P.L.
419-P.L.
449-P.L.
628-P.L.
552-P.L.
434-P.L.
241-P.L.

of 1979
of 1980
of 1985
of 1985
of 1985
of 1990
of 1996
of 2004
of 2006
of 2012
of 2016
of 2016

of 1980
of 1980
of 1982
of 1982
of 1983
of 1984
of 1985
of 1986
of 1986
of 1986
of 1988
of 1988
of 1989
of 1990
of 2012

Ch 142-P.L. of 2016

Total During Period 1979 - 2018 (1/1/2018)

Amount of Voter
Authorizations

25,000,000

5,250,000
20,000,000

5,000,000

5,500,000
19,445,540
72,000,000
48,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
70,000,000
50,000,000

395,195,540

8,579,600
1,060,000
4,600,000
3,100,000
8,500,000
8,000,000
12,680,000
11,690,000
6,500,000
2,600,000
29,142,500
3,200,000
17,500,000
41,850,000
94,000,000
27,000,000

280,002,100

Amounts
Extinguished
or Reallocated

(4,925)
(15,495,00(;)
(985)
(4,418)
(540)

(15,505,868)

(4,600)
(38,790)
(5,736)
(9,008)

(15,000)

(2,500)

(30,000)
(60,500,000)

(60,605,634)

Premium Amounts
Allocation from Issued
2007 transaction

- 24,995,075
- 5,250,000
- 4,505,000
- 4,999,015
- 5,495,582
- 19,445,000
- 72,000,000
(190,000) 47,810,000
- 50,000,000
- 25,000,000
- 19,500,000
- 15,000,000

(190,000) 293,999,672

- 8,575,000
- 1,060,000
- 4,600,000
- 3,061,210
- 8,500,000
- 7,994,264
- 12,670,992
- 11,690,000
- 6,485,000
- 2,600,000
- 29,140,000
- 3,200,000
- 17,500,000
- 41,820,000
- 33,500,000
- 27,000,000

- 219,396,466

Unissued
as of
January 2019

50,500,000
35,000,000

85,500,000



Appendix F - Analysis of Bond Authorizations

Direct Debt and Guaranteed Debt

Education

Analysis of Debt Authorizations, Debt Issuances, and Authorized But Unissued Debt
By Agency and Categorical Function - Fiscal Years 1979 - 2019

Vocational Education
Elementary and Secondary Education
Higher Education
Elementary and Secondary Education
Higher Education
Higher Education Facilities
Historic Preservation Commission
Higher Education Facilities
Historical Preservation Commission
Higher Education Facilities
Elementary and Secondary Education
Higher Education-Telecommunication
Higher Education Facilities
Higher Education Facilities
Higher Education Facilities
Regional Career and Tech Schools
Higher Education Residence Halls
Pell Library-Udersea Exploration Ctr
Historic Preservation
URI Biotechnology Center
Higher Education
Higher Education
Higher Education
Higher Education Facilities Bonds
Creative and Cultural Economy Bonds
Higher Education
Higher Education
School Buildings

Subtotal

Public Safety

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

Statutory
Authority

254-P.L. of 1980
344-P L. of 1982
344-P L. of 1982
156-P.L. of 1984
156-P.L. of 1984
419-P.L. of 1986
449-P.L. of 1988
449-P.L. of 1988
377-P.L. of 1989
434-P.L. of 1990
70-P.L. of 1994
100-P.L. of 1996
100-P.L. of 1996
31-P.L. of 1998
55-P.L. of 2000
595-P.L. of 2004
595-P.L. of 2004
595-P.L. of 2004
595-P.L. of 2004
595-P.L. of 2004
246-P.L. of 2006
23-P.L. of 2010
241-P.L. of 2012

Ch 145-P.L. of 2014
Ch 145-P.L. of 2014
Ch 142-P.L. of 2016
Ch 47 -P.L. of 2018
Ch 47 -P.L. of 2018

Correctional Facilities

Corrections

Emergency Telephone System

State Police Headquarter Facility and
State Municipal Fire Academy

Subtotal

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

Ch.

150-P.L. of 1977
332-P.L. of 1983
155-P.L. of 1984

65-P.L. of 2002

Total During Period 1979 - 2018 (1/1/2018)

Amount of Voter
Authorizations

1,175,000
2,600,000
4,600,000
2,600,000
2,200,000
8,700,000
2,500,000
17,700,000
4,500,000
7,000,000
29,000,000
40,600,000
33,803,485
20,990,000
36,950,000
15,000,000
50,000,000
14,000,000
3,000,000
50,000,000
72,790,000
78,000,000
50,000,000
125,000,000
35,000,000
45,500,000
70,000,000
250,000,000
1,073,208,485

1,500,000
5,000,000
5,000,000

55,000,000
66,500,000

F-2

Amounts
Extinguished
or Reallocated

(4,664;)
(46)
(4,894)
(25,006)
(4,500,000)

(3,485)
(2,685,000)

(7,223,089)

(4,149,833)

(40,070,000)
(44,219,833)

Premium Amounts
Allocation from Issued
2007 transaction

- 1,175,000
- 2,600,000
- 4,600,000
- 2,595,336
- 2,199,954
- 8,695,106
- 2,500,000
- 17,675,000
7,000,000
28,995,000
40,600,000
- 33,800,000

- 18,305,000

- 36,950,000

- 15,000,000
(30,000) 49,970,000
(87,000) 13,913,000
(16,000) 2,984,000
(153,000) 49,847,000
(174,000) 72,616,000
- 78,000,000

- 50,000,000

- 87,500,000

- 33,000,000

- 12,500,000

(465,000) 673,020,396

- 1,500,000
- 5,000,000
- 850,167

- 14,930,000
- 22,280,167

Unissued
as of
January 2019

37,500,000
2,000,000
33,000,000
70,000,000
250,000,000
392,500,000



Appendix F - Analysis of Bond Authorizations

Direct Debt and Guaranteed Debt

Natural Resources

Analysis of Debt Authorizations, Debt Issuances, and Authorized But Unissued Debt
By Agency and Categorical Function - Fiscal Years 1979 - 2019

Blackstone Valley Sewer District Loan
Blackstone Valley Sewer District Loan
Sewerage Facility Grants

Environmental Quality Projects
Hazardous Substances

State Water Supplies

Narragansett Bay Water Quality Mgmt.
Narragansett Bay Water Quality Mgmt.
Farmland Preservation

Environmental Management

Water Facilities Assistance Program
Environmental Response Fund
Environmental Management-Ports
Sewerage and Water Supply Failure Fund
Heritage Preservation

Underground Storage Tank Replacement
Agricultural Land Preservation

Water Resources

Hazardous Waste

Clean Water Act Environmental Trust Fund
Environmental Management

Blackstone Valley District Commission
Open Space

Water Resources

Environmental Management

Rhode Island Aqua Fund

Environmental Management

Clean Water Protection Finance Agency

Agricultural Land Preservation
Blackstone Valley District Commission
Pawtuxet River District Commission
Narragansett Bay Water Quality Mgmt.
Environmental Management
Environmental Management

Clean Water Protection Finance Agency

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

Statutory
Authority

267-P.L. of 1966
92-P.L. of 1971
255-P.L. of 1976
156-P.L. of 1979
166-P.L. of 1980
163-P.L. of 1980
342-P.L. of 1980
342-P.L. of 1980
299-P.L. of 1981
344-P L. of 1982
332-P.L. of 1983
403-P.L. of 1984
156-P.L. of 1984
420-P.L. of 1984
369-P.L. of 1985
486-P.L. of 1985
367-P.L. of 1985
419-P.L. of 1986
399-P.L. of 1986
289-P.L. of 1986
419-P.L. of 1986
289-P.L. of 1986
425-P.L. of 1987
417-P.L. of 1987
449-P.L. of 1988
443-P.L. of 1988
552-P.L. of 1989
238-P.L. of 1988
303-P.L. of 1989
434-P.L. of 1990
434-P.L. of 1990
434-P.L. of 1990
434-P.L. of 1990
434-P.L. of 1990
100-P.L. of 1996
31-P.L. of 1998

55-P.L. of 2000

Total During Period 1979 - 2018 (1/1/2018)

Amount of Voter

Authorizations

8,500,000 (700,000)

3,300,000 (2,100,000)

15,000,000 -
3,000,000 -
5,230,000 (95,000)

73,641,000 (15,001,000)

14,059,000 (574,000)
2,000,000 -

600,000 -

10,100,000 (1,307)

5,000,000 (1,418)

3,000,000 -

5,000,000 (4,251)

9,000,000 (778,538)

1,500,000 (706,818)

2,000,000 (64)

13,600,000 -

2,000,000 (250,000) -
35,000,000 (4,627) (6,000)
16,000,000 (4,842) -
17,200,000 (940,000)

65,200,000 (3,254)

10,000,000 -
2,000,000 -

15,000,000 (5,315,000)

74,500,000 (1,623,990)

35,000,000 -
2,000,000 -

- 6,000,000
- 9,000,000

15,000,000 -
4,000,000 -

15,000,000 -

60,000,000 -

F-3

Amounts Premium
Extinguished Allocation from
or Reallocated 2007 transaction

Amounts
Issued

7,800,000
1,200,000
15,000,000
3,000,000
5,135,000
58,640,000
13,485,000
2,000,000
600,000
10,098,693
4,998,582
3,000,000
4,995,749
8,221,462
793,182
1,999,936
13,600,000
1,750,000
34,989,373
15,995,158
16,260,000
65,196,746
10,000,000
2,000,000
9,685,000
72,876,010

35,000,000
2,000,000
6,000,000
9,000,000

15,000,000
4,000,000

15,000,000

60,000,000

Unissued
as of
January 2019



Appendix F - Analysis of Bond Authorizations

Direct Debt and Guaranteed Debt

Environmental Management

Preservation, Recreation & Heritage

Emergency Water Interconnect

Open Space, Recreation, Bay and
Watershed Protection

Roger Williams Park Zoo

Environmental Management

Open Space and Recreation Development

Open Space and Recreation Development

Environmental Management

Clean Water Protection Finance Agency

Clean Water, Open Space, and Healthy Communities

Bonds

Green Economy Bonds
Green Economy Bonds

Subtotal

Transportation

Analysis of Debt Authorizations, Debt Issuances, and Authorized But Unissued Debt
By Agency and Categorical Function - Fiscal Years 1979 - 2019

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

Ch.

Ch

Ch

Transportation
Transportation
Transportation

Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation

Ch
Ch
Ch

Statutory
Authority

55-P.L. of 2000
65-P.L. of 2002
595-P.L. of 2004

595-P.L. of 2004
246-P.L. of 2006
246-P.L. of 2006
23-P.L. of 2010

241-P.L. of 2012
241-P.L. of 2012
145-P.L. of 2014
142-P.L. of 2016

47 - P.L. of 2018

. 150-P.L. of 1977
. 254-P.L. of 1978
. 344/Ch. 455 -

P.L. of 1982

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

332-P.L. of 1983
156-P.L. of 1984
367-P.L. of 1985
419-P.L. of 1986
449-P.L. of 1988
552-P.L. of 1989
434-P.L. of 1990
133-P.L. of 1992
70-P.L. of 1994
100-P.L. of 1996
31-P.L. of 1998
55-P.L. of 2000
65-P.L. of 2002
595-P.L. of 2004

Total During Period 1979 - 2018 (1/1/2018)

378/469-P.L. of 2008

Amount of Voter

Authorizations

34,000,000
14,000,000
10,000,000

70,000,000
11,000,000

3,000,000

2,500,000
14,700,000
20,000,000
20,000,000

$53,000,000
$35,000,000

$47,300,000
876,930,000

8,600,000

25,000,000
45,000,000

9,975,000
16,000,000
57,490,000
98,580,000

3,000,000
92,100,000
12,000,000
56,500,000
80,180,000
65,700,000
62,510,000
63,500,000
66,520,000

F-4

Amounts
Extinguished
or Reallocated
(255,000)
(1,200,000)

(500,000)

(15,059,109)

(10,509)
(1,030)
(4,801)

(153)
(821)

Premium
Allocation from
2007 transaction

(21,000)
(27,000)

(210,000)
(55,000)

(319,000)

(34,000)

Amounts
Issued

- 33,745,000
12,779,000
9,973,000

69,290,000
10,945,000
- 3,000,000
- 2,500,000
- 14,700,000
- 19,000,000
- 19,100,000

- 27,200,000
- 7,000,000

758,551,891

- 8,600,000

- 24,989,491
- 44,998,970
- 9,975,000
- 15,995,199
- 57,489,847
- 98,579,179
- 3,000,000
- 92,100,000
- 12,000,000
- 56,500,000
- 80,180,000
- 65,700,000
- 62,510,000
63,500,000
66,486,000

Unissued
as of
January 2019

1,000,000
900,000

25,800,000
28,000,000

47,300,000
103,000,000



Appendix F - Analysis of Bond Authorizations

Analysis of Debt Authorizations, Debt Issuances, and Authorized But Unissued Debt
By Agency and Categorical Function - Fiscal Years 1979 - 2019

Total During Period 1979 - 2018 (1/1/2018)

Statutory Amount of Voter Amounts Premium
Direct Debt and Guaranteed Debt Authority Authorizations Extinguished Allocation from
or Reallocated 2007 transaction

Transportation Ch. 246-P.L. of 2006 88,500,000 (2,195) (544,805)
Transportation Ch. 100-P.L. of 2008 87,215,000 - -
Transportation Ch. 23-P.L. of 2010 84,700,000 - -
Mass Transit Hub Infrastructure Bonds Ch. 145-P.L. of 2014 $35,000,000 - -
Subtotal 1,058,070,000 (19,509) (578,805)

Total 3,749,906,125 (142,633,042) (1,552,805)

Amounts
Issued

87,953,000
87,215,000
84,700,000
2,500,000
1,024,971,686

2,992,220,278

Unissued
as of
January 2019

32,500,000
32,500,000

613,500,000





