		To	Total During Period 1979 - 2018 (1/1/2018)			
	Statutory	Amount of Voter	Amounts	Premium	Amounts	as of
Direct Debt and Guaranteed Debt	Authority	Authorizations	Extinguished	Allocation from	Issued	January 2019
			or Reallocated	2007 transaction		
General Government						
Land acquisition - Industrial Development	Ch. 157-P.L. of 1979	25,000,000	(4,925)	-	24,995,075	-
Handicapped Accessibility Improvements	Ch. 166-P.L. of 1980	5,250,000	-	-	5,250,000	-
Asbestos Abatement	Ch. 366-P.L. of 1985	20,000,000	(15,495,000)	-	4,505,000	-
Handicapped Accessibility Improvements	Ch. 367-P.L. of 1985	5,000,000	(985)	-	4,999,015	-
State House Renovations	Ch. 367-P.L. of 1985	5,500,000	(4,418)	-	5,495,582	-
State Facilities	Ch. 434-P.L. of 1990	19,445,540	(540)	-	19,445,000	-
Quonset Point/Davisville	Ch. 100-P.L. of 1996	72,000,000	-	-	72,000,000	-
Quonset Point/Davisville	Ch. 595-P.L. of 2004	48,000,000	-	(190,000)	47,810,000	-
Affordable Housing	Ch. 246-P.L. of 2006	50,000,000	-	-	50,000,000	-
Affordable Housing	Ch. 241-P.L. of 2012	25,000,000	-	-	25,000,000	-
Quonset Point/Davisville/Port Infrastructure	Ch 142-P.L. of 2016	70,000,000	-	-	19,500,000	50,500,000
Affordable Housing/Blight Remediation	Ch 142-P.L. of 2016	50,000,000	-	-	15,000,000	35,000,000
Subtotal		395,195,540	(15,505,868)	(190,000)	293,999,672	85,500,000
Human Services						
Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals	Ch. 163-P.L. of 1980	8,579,600	(4,600)	_	8,575,000	_
Children and Their Families	Ch. 163-P.L. of 1980	1,060,000	-	_	1,060,000	_
Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals	Ch. 344-P.L. of 1982	4,600,000	_	_	4,600,000	_
Children and Their Families	Ch. 344-P.L. of 1982	3,100,000	(38,790)	_	3,061,210	_
Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals	Ch. 332-P.L. of 1983	8,500,000	-	-	8,500,000	-
Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals	Ch. 156-P.L. of 1984	8,000,000	(5,736)	-	7,994,264	-
Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals	Ch. 367-P.L. of 1985	12,680,000	(9,008)	-	12,670,992	-
Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals	Ch. 419-P.L. of 1986	11,690,000	-	-	11,690,000	-
Children and Their Families	Ch. 419-P.L. of 1986	6,500,000	(15,000)	-	6,485,000	-
Human Services	Ch. 419-P.L. of 1986	2,600,000	-	-	2,600,000	-
Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals	Ch. 449-P.L. of 1988	29,142,500	(2,500)	-	29,140,000	-
Residential Substance Treatment Facilities	Ch. 628-P.L. of 1988	3,200,000	-	-	3,200,000	-
Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals	Ch. 552-P.L. of 1989	17,500,000	-	-	17,500,000	-
Mental Health, Retardation and Hospitals	Ch. 434-P.L. of 1990	41,850,000	(30,000)	-	41,820,000	-
Veterans' Home	Ch. 241-P.L. of 2012	94,000,000	(60,500,000)	-	33,500,000	-
Veterans' Home	Ch 142-P.L. of 2016	27,000,000	-	-	27,000,000	-
Subtotal		280,002,100	(60,605,634)	-	219,396,466	-

		To	tal During Period 19	79 - 2018 (1/1/2018)	Unissued	
	Statutory	Amount of Voter	Amounts	Premium	Amounts	as of
Direct Debt and Guaranteed Debt	Authority	Authorizations	Extinguished	Allocation from	Issued	January 2019
			or Reallocated	2007 transaction		
Education						
Vocational Education	Ch. 254-P.L. of 1980	1,175,000	-	-	1,175,000	-
Elementary and Secondary Education	Ch. 344-P.L. of 1982	2,600,000	-	-	2,600,000	-
Higher Education	Ch. 344-P.L. of 1982	4,600,000	-	-	4,600,000	-
Elementary and Secondary Education	Ch. 156-P.L. of 1984	2,600,000	(4,664)	-	2,595,336	-
Higher Education	Ch. 156-P.L. of 1984	2,200,000	(46)	-	2,199,954	-
Higher Education Facilities	Ch. 419-P.L. of 1986	8,700,000	(4,894)	-	8,695,106	-
Historic Preservation Commission	Ch. 449-P.L. of 1988	2,500,000	-	-	2,500,000	-
Higher Education Facilities	Ch. 449-P.L. of 1988	17,700,000	(25,000)	-	17,675,000	-
Historical Preservation Commission	Ch. 377-P.L. of 1989	4,500,000	(4,500,000)	-	-	-
Higher Education Facilities	Ch. 434-P.L. of 1990	7,000,000	-	-	7,000,000	-
Elementary and Secondary Education	Ch. 70-P.L. of 1994	29,000,000	-	(5,000)	28,995,000	-
Higher Education-Telecommunication	Ch. 100-P.L. of 1996	40,600,000	-	-	40,600,000	-
Higher Education Facilities	Ch. 100-P.L. of 1996	33,803,485	(3,485)	-	33,800,000	-
Higher Education Facilities	Ch. 31-P.L. of 1998	20,990,000	(2,685,000)	-	18,305,000	-
Higher Education Facilities	Ch. 55-P.L. of 2000	36,950,000	-	-	36,950,000	-
Regional Career and Tech Schools	Ch. 595-P.L. of 2004	15,000,000	-	-	15,000,000	-
Higher Education Residence Halls	Ch. 595-P.L. of 2004	50,000,000	-	(30,000)	49,970,000	-
Pell Library-Udersea Exploration Ctr	Ch. 595-P.L. of 2004	14,000,000	-	(87,000)	13,913,000	-
Historic Preservation	Ch. 595-P.L. of 2004	3,000,000	-	(16,000)	2,984,000	-
URI Biotechnology Center	Ch. 595-P.L. of 2004	50,000,000	-	(153,000)	49,847,000	-
Higher Education	Ch. 246-P.L. of 2006	72,790,000	-	(174,000)	72,616,000	-
Higher Education	Ch. 23-P.L. of 2010	78,000,000	-	-	78,000,000	-
Higher Education	Ch. 241-P.L. of 2012	50,000,000	-	-	50,000,000	-
Higher Education Facilities Bonds	Ch 145-P.L. of 2014	125,000,000	-	-	87,500,000	37,500,000
Creative and Cultural Economy Bonds	Ch 145-P.L. of 2014	35,000,000	-	-	33,000,000	2,000,000
Higher Education	Ch 142-P.L. of 2016	45,500,000	-	-	12,500,000	33,000,000
Higher Education	Ch 47 - P.L. of 2018	70,000,000	-	-	-	70,000,000
School Buildings	Ch 47 - P.L. of 2018	250,000,000	-	-	-	250,000,000
Subtotal		1,073,208,485	(7,223,089)	(465,000)	673,020,396	392,500,000
Public Safety						
Correctional Facilities	Ch. 150-P.L. of 1977	1,500,000	_	_	1,500,000	_
Corrections	Ch. 332-P.L. of 1983	5,000,000	_	_	5,000,000	_
Emergency Telephone System	Ch. 155-P.L. of 1984	5,000,000	(4,149,833)	_	850,167	_
State Police Headquarter Facility and	2 222 1.2. 01 170 1	2,000,000	(.,1.,,000)	_	-	
State Municipal Fire Academy	Ch. 65-P.L. of 2002	55,000,000	(40,070,000)	-	14,930,000	-
Subtotal		66,500,000	(44,219,833)	_	22,280,167	_
Subtotal		00,200,000	(44,217,033)	-	22,200,107	-

		To	otal During Period 19	79 - 2018 (1/1/2018)	Unissued	
Direct Debt and Guaranteed Debt	Statutory Authority	Amount of Voter Authorizations	Amounts Extinguished or Reallocated	Premium Allocation from 2007 transaction	Amounts Issued	as of January 2019
Natural Resources						
Blackstone Valley Sewer District Loan	Ch. 267-P.L. of 1966	8,500,000	(700,000)	-	7,800,000	-
Blackstone Valley Sewer District Loan	Ch. 92-P.L. of 1971	3,300,000	(2,100,000)	-	1,200,000	-
Sewerage Facility Grants	Ch. 255-P.L. of 1976	-	-	-	-	-
Environmental Quality Projects	Ch. 156-P.L. of 1979	15,000,000	-	-	15,000,000	-
Hazardous Substances	Ch. 166-P.L. of 1980	3,000,000	-	-	3,000,000	-
State Water Supplies	Ch. 163-P.L. of 1980	5,230,000	(95,000)	-	5,135,000	-
Narragansett Bay Water Quality Mgmt.	Ch. 342-P.L. of 1980	73,641,000	(15,001,000)	-	58,640,000	-
Narragansett Bay Water Quality Mgmt.	Ch. 342-P.L. of 1980	14,059,000	(574,000)	-	13,485,000	-
Farmland Preservation	Ch. 299-P.L. of 1981	2,000,000	-	-	2,000,000	-
Environmental Management	Ch. 344-P.L. of 1982	600,000	-	-	600,000	-
Water Facilities Assistance Program	Ch. 332-P.L. of 1983	10,100,000	(1,307)	-	10,098,693	-
Environmental Response Fund	Ch. 403-P.L. of 1984	5,000,000	(1,418)	-	4,998,582	-
Environmental Management-Ports	Ch. 156-P.L. of 1984	3,000,000	-	-	3,000,000	-
Sewerage and Water Supply Failure Fund	Ch. 420-P.L. of 1984	5,000,000	(4,251)	-	4,995,749	-
Heritage Preservation	Ch. 369-P.L. of 1985	9,000,000	(778,538)	-	8,221,462	-
Underground Storage Tank Replacement	Ch. 486-P.L. of 1985	1,500,000	(706,818)	-	793,182	-
Agricultural Land Preservation	Ch. 367-P.L. of 1985	2,000,000	(64)	-	1,999,936	-
Water Resources	Ch. 419-P.L. of 1986	13,600,000	-	-	13,600,000	-
Hazardous Waste	Ch. 399-P.L. of 1986	2,000,000	(250,000)	-	1,750,000	-
Clean Water Act Environmental Trust Fund	Ch. 289-P.L. of 1986	35,000,000	(4,627)	(6,000)	34,989,373	-
Environmental Management	Ch. 419-P.L. of 1986	16,000,000	(4,842)	-	15,995,158	-
Blackstone Valley District Commission	Ch. 289-P.L. of 1986	17,200,000	(940,000)	-	16,260,000	-
Open Space	Ch. 425-P.L. of 1987	65,200,000	(3,254)	-	65,196,746	-
Water Resources	Ch. 417-P.L. of 1987	10,000,000	-	-	10,000,000	-
Environmental Management	Ch. 449-P.L. of 1988	2,000,000	-	-	2,000,000	-
Rhode Island Aqua Fund	Ch. 443-P.L. of 1988	15,000,000	(5,315,000)	-	9,685,000	-
Environmental Management	Ch. 552-P.L. of 1989	74,500,000	(1,623,990)	-	72,876,010	-
Clean Water Protection Finance Agency	Ch. 238-P.L. of 1988	-	-	-	-	-
	Ch. 303-P.L. of 1989	-	-	-	-	-
	Ch. 434-P.L. of 1990	35,000,000	-	-	35,000,000	-
Agricultural Land Preservation	Ch. 434-P.L. of 1990	2,000,000	-	-	2,000,000	-
Blackstone Valley District Commission	Ch. 434-P.L. of 1990	-	6,000,000	-	6,000,000	-
Pawtuxet River District Commission	Ch. 434-P.L. of 1990	-	9,000,000	-	9,000,000	-
Narragansett Bay Water Quality Mgmt.	Ch. 434-P.L. of 1990	15,000,000	-	-	15,000,000	-
Environmental Management	Ch. 100-P.L. of 1996	4,000,000	-	-	4,000,000	-
Environmental Management	Ch. 31-P.L. of 1998	15,000,000	-	-	15,000,000	-
Clean Water Protection Finance Agency	Ch. 55-P.L. of 2000	60,000,000	-	-	60,000,000	-

		Total During Period 1979 - 2018 (1/1/2018)				Unissued
	Statutory	Amount of Voter	Amounts	Premium	Amounts	as of
Direct Debt and Guaranteed Debt	Authority	Authorizations	Extinguished or Reallocated	Allocation from 2007 transaction	Issued	January 2019
Environmental Management	Ch. 55-P.L. of 2000	34,000,000	(255,000)	-	33,745,000	-
Preservation, Recreation & Heritage	Ch. 65-P.L. of 2002	14,000,000	(1,200,000)	(21,000)	12,779,000	-
Emergency Water Interconnect	Ch. 595-P.L. of 2004	10,000,000	-	(27,000)	9,973,000	-
Open Space, Recreation, Bay and						
Watershed Protection	Ch. 595-P.L. of 2004	70,000,000	(500,000)	(210,000)	69,290,000	-
Roger Williams Park Zoo	Ch. 246-P.L. of 2006	11,000,000	-	(55,000)	10,945,000	-
Environmental Management	Ch. 246-P.L. of 2006	3,000,000	-	-	3,000,000	-
Open Space and Recreation Development	Ch. 378/469-P.L. of 2008	2,500,000	-	-	2,500,000	-
Open Space and Recreation Development	Ch. 23-P.L. of 2010	14,700,000	-	-	14,700,000	-
Environmental Management	Ch. 241-P.L. of 2012	20,000,000	-	-	19,000,000	1,000,000
Clean Water Protection Finance Agency Clean Water, Open Space, and Healthy Communities	Ch. 241-P.L. of 2012	20,000,000	-	-	19,100,000	900,000
Bonds	Ch. 145-P.L. of 2014	\$53,000,000	-	-	27,200,000	25,800,000
Green Economy Bonds	Ch 142-P.L. of 2016	\$35,000,000	-	-	7,000,000	28,000,000
Green Economy Bonds	Ch 47 - P.L. of 2018	\$47,300,000	-	-	-	47,300,000
Subtotal		876,930,000	(15,059,109)	(319,000)	758,551,891	103,000,000
Transportation						
Transportation	Ch. 150-P.L. of 1977	-	-	-	-	-
Transportation	Ch. 254-P.L. of 1978	8,600,000	-	-	8,600,000	-
Transportation	Ch. 344/Ch. 455 -					
•	P.L. of 1982	25,000,000	(10,509)	-	24,989,491	-
Transportation	Ch. 332-P.L. of 1983	45,000,000	(1,030)	-	44,998,970	-
Transportation	Ch. 156-P.L. of 1984	9,975,000	-	-	9,975,000	-
Transportation	Ch. 367-P.L. of 1985	16,000,000	(4,801)	-	15,995,199	-
Transportation	Ch. 419-P.L. of 1986	57,490,000	(153)	-	57,489,847	-
Transportation	Ch. 449-P.L. of 1988	98,580,000	(821)	-	98,579,179	-
Transportation	Ch. 552-P.L. of 1989	3,000,000	-	-	3,000,000	-
Transportation	Ch. 434-P.L. of 1990	92,100,000	-	-	92,100,000	-
Transportation	Ch. 133-P.L. of 1992	12,000,000	-	-	12,000,000	-
Transportation	Ch. 70-P.L. of 1994	56,500,000	-	-	56,500,000	-
Transportation	Ch. 100-P.L. of 1996	80,180,000	-	-	80,180,000	-
Transportation	Ch. 31-P.L. of 1998	65,700,000	-	-	65,700,000	-
Transportation	Ch. 55-P.L. of 2000	62,510,000	-	-	62,510,000	-
Transportation	Ch. 65-P.L. of 2002	63,500,000	-	-	63,500,000	-
Transportation	Ch. 595-P.L. of 2004	66,520,000	-	(34,000)	66,486,000	-

		To	Unissued			
	Statutory	Amount of Voter	Amounts	Premium	Amounts	as of
Direct Debt and Guaranteed Debt	Authority	Authorizations	Extinguished	Allocation from	Issued	January 2019
			or Reallocated	2007 transaction		
Transportation	Ch. 246-P.L. of 2006	88,500,000	(2,195)	(544,805)	87,953,000	-
Transportation	Ch. 100-P.L. of 2008	87,215,000	-	-	87,215,000	-
Transportation	Ch. 23-P.L. of 2010	84,700,000	-	-	84,700,000	-
Mass Transit Hub Infrastructure Bonds	Ch. 145-P.L. of 2014	\$35,000,000	-	-	2,500,000	32,500,000
Subtotal		1,058,070,000	(19,509)	(578,805)	1,024,971,686	32,500,000
Total		3,749,906,125	(142,633,042)	(1,552,805)	2,992,220,278	613,500,000